
Bid Opening: August 18, 2022 11:00 am

Public Works/Engineering - James McGonagle

 

Award Recommended To:

Chief Procurement Officer                                                    Date

Vendor# Acct & Org Code

Department Head                                                                                    Date Mayor or her designee                                                       Date

CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

COMPARISON OF BIDS

INVITATION #23-12

Cold Planing of Bituminous Concrete Pavement & Bituminous Concrete Overlay at Various Roadways

$696,537.00 $827,552.23$767,000.00

*Totals corrected by Excel

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS

Holcim-NER Inc* Newport Construction D&R General Contracting

Cold Planing of Bituminous Concrete Pavement & Bituminous Concrete Overlay at 

Various Roadways

Bidders



QTY UNIT

UNIT  TOTAL COST UNIT  TOTAL COST UNIT  TOTAL COST

120.1 -  UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 713 CY $56.00 $39,928.00 $6.00 $4,278.00 $0.01 $7.13

151 -  GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B) 415 CY $75.00 $31,125.00 $6.00 $2,490.00 $0.01 $4.15

220- 	DRAINIAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED 38 EA $285.00 $10,830.00 $325.00 $12,350.00 $350.00 $13,300.00

220.01:	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING STRUCTURES (F&G/C) (BINDER) 5 EA $220.00 $1,100.00 $325.00 $1,625.00 $350.00 $1,750.00

220.02 MANHOLE RISER 1 EA $780.00 $780.00 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00

8 VF $385.00 $3,080.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $700.00 $5,600.00

2 VF $285.00 $570.00 $300.00 $600.00 $700.00 $1,400.00

5 EA $845.00 $4,225.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $875.00 $4,375.00

3 EA $845.00 $2,535.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $875.00 $2,625.00

2 EA $415.00 $830.00 $350.00 $700.00 $400.00 $800.00

1 EA $185.00 $185.00 $350.00 $350.00 $400.00 $400.00

18 EA $190.00 $3,420.00 $200.00 $3,600.00 $250.00 $4,500.00

9 EA $190.00 $1,710.00 $200.00 $1,800.00 $250.00 $2,250.00

1 EA $520.00 $520.00 $150.00 $150.00 $500.00 $500.00

8 EA $155.00 $1,240.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $1,200.00

20 EA $190.00 $3,800.00 $170.00 $3,400.00 $150.00 $3,000.00
399.02 - PROTECTOR RING 28 INCHES OR 31 INCHES 50 EA $150.00 $7,500.00 $55.00 $2,750.00 $150.00 $7,500.00
399.03 - RETRIEVE & DEPLOY PROTECTOR RING 10 EA $25.00 $250.00 $10.00 $100.00 $150.00 $1,500.00
402: DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB BASE 95 CY $75.00 $7,125.00 $75.00 $7,125.00 $0.01 $0.95
415.3:	PAVEMENT MICRO MILLING 11060 SY $4.00 $44,240.00 $4.25 $47,005.00 $5.00 $55,300.00
450.23:	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 12.5 - (SSC-12.5-) 1260 TON $106.00 $133,560.00 $125.00 $157,500.00 $110.00 $138,600.00

850 TON $91.00 $77,350.00 $125.00 $106,250.00 $88.00 $74,800.00

50 FT $50.00 $2,500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $20.00 $1,000.00

10 TON $260.00 $2,600.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $275.00 $2,750.00

100 FT $68.00 $6,800.00 $85.00 $8,500.00 $80.00 $8,000.00

650 FT $40.00 $26,000.00 $40.00 $26,000.00 $60.00 $39,000.00

504.1 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 CURVED 20 FT $85.00 $1,700.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00

3 EA $480.00 $1,440.00 $625.00 $1,875.00 $700.00 $2,100.00

112 FT $40.00 $4,480.00 $40.00 $4,480.00 $40.00 $4,480.00

5 EA $250.00 $1,250.00 $155.00 $775.00 $240.00 $1,200.00

10 FT $20.00 $200.00 $20.00 $200.00 $10.00 $100.00

30 FT $2.00 $60.00 $20.00 $600.00 $10.00 $300.00

20 EA $230.00 $4,600.00 $55.00 $1,100.00 $125.00 $2,500.00

945 SY $60.00 $56,700.00 $120.00 $113,400.00 $100.00 $94,500.00

701.1 -  CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS ( 6 inches) 315 SY $70.00 $22,050.00 $125.00 $39,375.00 $125.00 $39,375.00

701.2 -  CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP 425 SY $100.00 $42,500.00 $125.00 $53,125.00 $250.00 $106,250.00

702. -  HOT MIX ASPHALT WALK SURFACE 12 TON $200.00 $2,400.00 $345.00 $4,140.00 $300.00 $3,600.00

10 TON $200.00 $2,000.00 $325.00 $3,250.00 $300.00 $3,000.00

706.01:	REMOVE AND RESET MISCELLANEOUS SIDEWALK & DRIVEWAY TREATMENTS 10 SY $260.00 $2,600.00 $365.00 $3,650.00 $300.00 $3,000.00

748. – MOBILIZATION 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00

93 CY $65.00 $6,045.00 $65.00 $6,045.00 $100.00 $9,300.00

853 SY $3.00 $2,559.00 $2.00 $1,706.00 $5.00 $4,265.00

381. -  SERVICE BOX 

381.3 -  SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED

594. -   CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED

504 -  GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT

581 CURB INLET REMOVED AND RESET

590:	CURB REMOVED AND STACKED

703. -  HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY

Bidders Holcim-NER Inc Newport Construction

472 - HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISCELLANEOUS WORK

222.3 -  FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER )MUNICIPAL STANDARD

357. -  GATE BOX 

358. -  GATE BOX ADJUSTED

470.2 - HOT MIX ASPHALT BERM TYPE A - MODIFIED

514. -  GRANITE CURB INLET - STRAIGHT

220.201:	STRUCTURE REBUILT (BINDER)

222.301 FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD (BINDER

450.32:	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE – 12.5 -(SIC-19.0-P)

580. -   CURB REMOVED AND RESET

358:01 	GATE BOX ADJUSTED ( BINDER)

358.02 6 INCH GATE BOX RISER

ITEM DESCRIPTION & BID PRICE

D&R General Contracting

357.01:	GATE BOX (BINDER)

220.2 -  STRUCTURE REBUILT

697.1 -  SILT SACK

504.1 - GRANITE CURB SUPPLIED BY THE CITY AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR

751. -  LOAM BORROW

701 -  CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK ( 4 inches)

765. -  SEEDING



QTY UNIT

UNIT TOTAL COST UNIT TOTAL COST UNIT TOTAL COST

852.01 -  TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $9,181.00 $9,181.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

853.403B:	BIKE SYMBOL WITH SHARROW (THERMOPLASTIC) 2 EA $460.00 $920.00 $470.00 $940.00 $565.00 $1,130.00

600 FT $0.25 $150.00 $2.65 $1,590.00 $3.00 $1,800.00

854.1 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 300 SF $2.00 $600.00 $2.75 $825.00 $4.00 $1,200.00

856.12 -  PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 50 DAY $20.00 $1,000.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $50.00 $2,500.00

100 SF $7.00 $700.00 $7.50 $750.00 $9.00 $900.00

866.104 -  4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE -   THERMOPLASTIC 100 FT $0.80 $80.00 $1.20 $120.00 $0.90 $90.00

866.112 -  12 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE -  THERMOPLASTIC 1000 FT $4.70 $4,700.00 $5.25 $5,250.00 $6.50 $6,500.00

867.104 -  4 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE -   THERMOPLASTIC 12000 FT $0.75 $9,000.00 $1.00 $12,000.00 $1.40 $16,800.00

999.01 - MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE 

999.02:	ALLOWANCE FOR PAYMENT OF POLICE OFFICERS $50,000.00

854.016:	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - 4 INCH (PAINTED)

864.04 -  PAVEMENT ARROWS AND LEGENDS  (THERMOPLASTIC)

Bidders

$827,552.23TOTAL BID

ALLOWANCE $40,000.00 $40,000.00$40,000.00

$767,000.00$696,537.00

ALLOWANCE

Holcim-NER Inc

ITEM DESCRIPTION & BID PRICE

Newport Construction D&R General Contracting

$50,000.00 $50,000.00


